

**Court No. - 21**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 9602 of 1978

**Petitioner :-** Ram Asray And Another

**Respondent :-** D.D.C. & Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Anil Kumar Srivastava, Anil Kr. Sharma, Arun Kumar, P.K. Mishra, Pradeep Kumar, Sarvan Kr. Srivastava, Uma Nath Pandey, Vinod Kumar Dwivedi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Shashi Nandan, P.N. Tripathi, R.C. Singh, R.N. Tripathi, S.C.

**Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.**

Learned Counsel for the petitioner contends that the intimation of the matter being listed today arrived at late. Thus, he is not in a position to argue the matter today.

Bar has passed a resolution dated 30.1.2018 making a request not to pass any adverse order in the absence of the counsel on account of incomplete upgradation of CIS System, hence the matter is passed over for the day.

The case is passed over for the day.

**Order Date :-** 23.2.2018

RKM