

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 9602 of 1978

Petitioner :- Ram Asray And Another

Respondent :- D.D.C. & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Srivastava, Anil Kr. Sharma, Arun Kumar, P.K. Mishra, Pradeep Kumar, Sarvan Kr. Srivastava, Uma Nath Pandey, Vinod Kumar Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- Shashi Nandan, P.N. Tripathi, R.C. Singh, R.N. Tripathi, S.C.

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.

Sri Mandan Kumar holding brief of Sri Pradeep Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioners prays that the matter be passed over for the day. Sri R. C. Singh, learned counsel for the respondents, resists the prayer. Learned counsel for the private respondents submits that the matter is of 40 years old and involves the adjudication of the title of the parties and cannot be post-poned unconditionally.

In the light of the submission of Bar, it is directed that the matter be listed at the top of the list, peremptorily, in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 16.3.2018

Pramod