

**Court No. - 27**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 9602 of 1978

**Petitioner :-** Ram Asray And Another

**Respondent :-** D.D.C. & Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Anil Kumar Srivastava, Anil Kr. Sharma, Arun Kumar, P.K. Mishra, Pradeep Kumar, Sarvan Kr. Srivastava, Uma Nath Pandey, Vinod Kumar Dwivedi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Shashi Nandan, P.N. Tripathi, R.C. Singh, R.N. Tripathi, S.C.

**Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.**

The hearing of the matter cannot be concluded due to paucity of time.

List before the appropriate Bench in the next cause list.

**Order Date :-** 30.3.2018

LN Tripathi