

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 9602 of 1978

Petitioner :- Ram Asray And Another

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Srivastava, Anil Kr. Sharma, Arun Kumar, P.K. Mishra, Pradeep Kumar, Sarvan Kr. Srivastava, Uma Nath Pandey, Vinod Kumar Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- Shashi Nandan, Akash Mani Tripathi, P.N. Tripathi, R.C. Singh, R.N. Tripathi, S.C.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

List this case on 8.7.2025.

Order Date :- 7.5.2025

SFH