



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 9602 of 1978

Ram Asray And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Anand Mani Tripathi, Satya Prakash
Mishra, Uma Nath Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Akash Mani Tripathi, Rituvendra Singh
Nagvanshi

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE DINESH PATHAK, J.

In Re: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 22 of 2024.

1. Instant substitution application has been moved to bring on record heir and legal representatives of Rajesh Kumar (deceased), petitioner No. 2/2/2.
2. There is no oppose to the substitution application.
3. As such, the substitution application is allowed and the office is directed to substitute the heir and legal representatives of the deceased petitioner No. 2/2/2 in the cause title of the writ petition as petitioner Nos. 2/2/2/1 to 2/2/2/3 respectively.

Order on Writ Petition

4. List this matter on 24.03.2026 for final hearing.

(Dinesh Pathak,J.)

January 29, 2026

vinay